## TOWN OF GIBRALTAR ORDINANCE NO. 2014-02 AMENDING ORDINANCE 2014-01

The Town of Gibraltar does hereby adopt this ordinance amending Ordinance 2014-01 in accordance with Wisconsin Statutes and specifically Chapters 60, 66 and 125, including Sec. 125.10 Wis.Stats.

## Ordinance 2014-01 is hereby amended to contain the following provisions:

SECTION B. Requirements for Issuance, is amended by restating subparagraph 6 to read as follows:

6) No person shall be issued or re-issued any of the noted licenses in the Town of Gibraltar for any premises which does not include indoor seating, as defined by the Wisconsin Department of Health Services, or its successor, unless such premises is exempted from taxation under the provisions of Sec. 70.11(29p) Wis.Stats.

Ordinance 2014-01 as amended shall continue in full force and effect in all respects not inconsistent with the foregoing. This amendment shall supersede any prior inconsistent ordinance or resolution of the Town Board for the Town of Gibraltar.

BE IT RESOLVED that the foregoing amendatory ordinance be adopted and shall become effective on passage and publication.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Town of Gibraltar on the 27 day of February, 2014.

Brian Merkel Town Chairperson

Steven Sohns Town Supervisor Dick Skare - Absent Town Supervisor

Brian Hackbarth - Abstain Town Supervisor

Karl Stubenvoll Town Supervisor

Attest:

Beth Hagen, Town Clerk